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(401) 941-4500

MEMORANDUM

To:  Service List and Interested Parties

From: Luly E. Massaro, Commission Clerk

Date: September 11, 2015

Re:  National Grid — Gas Customer Choice Program Filing (Phase 11) — Docket No. 4523

The following represents a summary of a scheduled hearing date and dates on which
filings are expected in the above docket:

09/17/2015
10/05/2015
10/14/2015
10/16/2015
10/26/2015

Deadline to file Motion to Intervene
Intervenor’s Direct Testimony
Division’s Comments

National Grid’s Rebuttal Testimony

11:00 A.M. Evidentiary Hearing (changed from 10:00 AM)

cc Commissioners
Thomas Ahern



