PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION 89 Jefferson Boulevard Warwick RI 02888 (401) 941-4500 Chairperson Margaret E. Curran Commissioner Paul J. Roberti Commissioner Herbert F. DeSimone

MEMORANDUM

To: Service List and Interested Parties From: Luly E. Massaro, Commission Clerk

Date: September 11, 2015

Re: National Grid – Gas Customer Choice Program Filing (Phase II) – Docket No. 4523

The following represents a summary of a scheduled hearing date and dates on which filings are expected in the above docket:

09/17/2015	Deadline to file Motion to Intervene
10/05/2015	Intervenor's Direct Testimony
10/14/2015	Division's Comments
10/16/2015	National Grid's Rebuttal Testimony
10/26/2015	11:00 A.M. Evidentiary Hearing (changed from 10:00 AM)

cc Commissioners Thomas Ahern